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1.-*Fdfms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in: quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will bé accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europse.

S. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Superv1sor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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If name unlknown and tags missing, deseription and mark:
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This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. B/ I



@ @ /
' GODH SLIP /
i
1/
' S U B~ NO. OF v
A PN EN HEADING SRR CODE
S /‘ ( .j {D
% } c L
N"»‘-ZE(B—‘FM’ Ml (O -"Pfuﬁ/ 3 ol & W
: - &
BURLED & GRAVE _ o 9 N 2
01 : 2 g
BLOCK & 1 e R
STATE gy Wl 2 2t |
RANK W ¢ 1 2/
= 0
DIVISION o D 2 AL
ORGANIZATION /66 A -
JARM Rt ; / \)H
Vs 3 o
MARITAL S0 1 Z- i
F'q 2 / P
NAMEﬁﬁj?»~n,i bl 5
ey ‘,’,,‘
Alen f e (A | STATE 2
e LG
RESIDENCE /%A [ o) |CORIL 2
ek ‘ A __»
CITY 3
) y ol
RELATION XM It TChen ] /
YW p
OTHER _ S/ ;
AL Loy G
ELIGIBILITY Lt -
NATIVITY 1
RACE i
1
ENCLICH
1 o* "gf \
ATTFNDANT T Vi )wzz
T Ay
NO. OF SONS 298 ‘QE
DATE OF 0. 1
TRIP YR 1
1

2 2@93¥ETANGE
S

o |
#

T ™



Bohlmals George H, XC 27 328 Sgt. Co. L, 166th Inf, Ohd

Date of mother's death? CL/KFQMJ§jT l»ﬂ

rif:o?vAVOT:A' Hék;%{%L«A/
. fjffffi_ \QKk/bNJ\AJ\ (1- (25“W4;24<£/¥ﬁ44a, V]
‘ S_ 3, \ /k/trﬁy Q_f‘ (:i”\x,

Seebode

W\/\(Ja b e %ﬁbm Of.

é\ A

AN T a;l«bsx



S g gt | DU e R e

A6 .'llra. L hE mmtnr.. L

" RuP. 8 Yoot Walm Street, -
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Mmtﬁ.on W ‘bem hmihhed thh oﬂm \h‘k '
ycm to0d 4n Logn parentis o tha late Doorge He Bohlmai.

Lond thie letter ig in conneotion with the hilr.riwa of e
U mothers and widows to the cemeteries of L‘uropt, authnriud

by tho At of Mareh 2, 1929,

o oA Thder the ).l.!r._ pilgrlnl:ot an mwaad cmu rer
mothors and widows of decesped menbers of the Amsrican forees..

. The ‘only provimion of the lew under which anyone other than -

the mothers and widows eould be mldoﬂi for this pilgrin;o

. 745 goptedinmed in Feotion 4 (n) .of the Act as emended, whieh.
. rends iw pert, "or auy women who stood in loco parentis to’

~ the decgeased membor of the military or naval f{orees for s
'deﬁhsntmtin”mutwﬂupnarwm

A soldier, sailer, or mrine besontng 18 years of age,” .

2 However, in order %o satisfy 1.;;1 rtquirmh _
v 3 widd bo neseasary for you to fwnish as proof of your rela=
: -ummpmmupmmumwm.mmund ,
sk Mmmnmmnhtdhm ol

In the svent you volieve you are eligible mﬁn I

low to n.h this pl;pi-.p it is requested that the enclosed
rom bc mlotdd reburned ©o this offive in ordur that

3&1 may be determined, Under paragraphs 1 (o)
.,d 1 elent information should be !ulqhd %o per-u.-.
an mln;iblo degizion a8 to eligibility. :

mmwuumx.-
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m% affidavit forme | R T ‘n. HUGES ,
- Kok _ Oaptain, Q. M. Corpe,
Amondment - Apsistent,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C
Bohlman, George H, = 1232 F July 7, 1930,

Mr, Henry C., Bohlmen, S50
1543 Prospect Ave., \\\r~o
Rocky River, Ohioce.

Dear Sir:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

N

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? 75 0

If so, give her name and address:

o, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow ,
who has not remarried? ! G[Z;pfnyL_

If so, give her name and address:

3., 1s the deceased survived by any woman,
who stood in loco parentis to him~§E§ﬁi_
cording to the terms of Sectionfh
of the enclosed Act as amended9

.-4"

For The Quartermaster General

“\

é (u'ql}la }Jy}u r B ” /
Enclosures: ﬂlm.; /
Envelope ’,rm A7 ﬁ":b

Act
Amendment

Aasis ant



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT 'Q

FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTORN
DATE_ 1/ /30
HAME RAMNK SERTIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OT DEATH
BOHLMAN, George Ho __ Sgt. 90592 Co, L 166th Inf, _ July 19/18
STATE Ohio OTY. No. #1232 GRIVE 2 ROW 29 BLOCK B
Check relationship Living - Deceased
MOTHER 3 2 :
STEPVOTIER (Por the : : t
jear prior 4o con- A i€ O T
mencemsnt of service) : : : 1.
NAME, : : : & f)J?, el (e .
\ MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : e Al T LS00
AND . (For the year prior : ¢ H fice /’c‘-’rr [ Ce VA~
to commencement of : $ $ G5 SN
ADDRESS - service) : : :
MOTHFR IN 1OCO PARENTIS : : ¢
(For the yoar prior to 2 2 :
commencement of service) : : :
) : t 3
WIDOW &W@'w i@ g W= P, B : . (z J}ﬁ“u} ‘ ¥ u. B
(Who has not remarried) : : P oy (o Al co Parretes
: O Lan. calin ‘
. m}) d A" C VIRALS ._:A.‘,}
Veterans Bureau Claim Number )(Q’ &’7“’ o Otvn.

~) ]
29/156/ N



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE ©F THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABHINGTCON

N REPLY RErER '.'o_g 293 A-C ‘ 29
Bohlman, Geo, H, = June , 1929.

hr. H, C, Bohlman,
433 Torest Rose Ave,,
Lancaster, Ohio,

Dear S8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office ahownrthat‘ﬁmu are t{]e f&ﬁ“’{gﬁﬁﬂ@e
rals t. Dee. N. Bohlmen, Co, L, 16Gth Inf, , whose remalns
torrod’gn the Meuse=-Argonns American Cemetery, Romagne=-sous-Nontfauson,

Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sco, #ill you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitaticine to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both meothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, whic! defines the terms "mother" and "widcw". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stocod in loco
parentis tc the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was gurvived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assisgtant.
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S el W Huntor, 6.4

By 8 Viowt Wain § stron. X
o demenwter, Obio.

l‘.lur Ilndc.m

b xnrmem 1 h.m rmsma m- u!‘tico hat
you atoed in leeo papentis te the late Georgs H. Bohlman,

' and bHE lether is in cotnsotion with ths pilgrimeges of .

mothers mnd widows to the cemeteries ol Iurope, tuthors.nd
by tho Aot of Harch 2, 199,

i : mder “the law, pilgrimu are authoriud nnlv gl
mcthrs and widevis of deceaussd members of the Aneriedn rwu. .
‘Tha only provision of the lew under which enyone ether than
| "the mothers and widows could be oonsidersd for thls pil;rm;o .
in asontained in “lﬂ’ti&n 4 (c) of the Aet & anended, which
“‘reads in part, "or any women who stood in loce parontis vo

 4he deceased member of ‘the militery or navel forses for o

poriod of noi less then five yeawrs at any tine priar +o th-
‘soldier, mlor, or marine hcdns 18 yours of ago. fohy | &

However , in order ’ao utisf'y legal roqu!.ﬂmonh
3% 1111 be vesessary for you to furnish as proef of your rela-
" tionship in looo parentis to your brother, the afridnmtc of
at1mm'w-mmfohtnﬁm 3¢

In the vmt you believe m are eli; lbh under the
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be sompleted and returned to thia office in order that
ali bility may be determined., Under paragrephs 1 (o)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-Ew

Bollmay, George M. & 1258 ¥ July 7, 1920,

¥ir, Howry G, Sohlman,
1548 Proppoaob Aves,
Rooky River, Dhio,

ra”r-aﬁﬁfr attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of _
Congresa of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. ke,

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe &8 the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on thie letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceagsed survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2, Is the deceased survived by a widow
: who has not remarried? e i

If so, give her name and address:

‘3. 1Is the deceased survived‘by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? Fas

If so, give her name and address:

i ———————

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope !
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps;

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT = .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
5 WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

fggémay, Geoe Ho : : Sentes 4, 1929,

lre He U« Bohlman
433 Forest Rose Ave.,
Lancaster, Ohio.

Dear 3iry

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
receive@ to our communication dated . gJume 29, lgggaking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire io make & pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their S0NE
and husbande are interred. AT '

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on thie letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Wirite answers in space below

1, TIs the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

et e i S e e b e e
B e s e i T
i

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

5 Incls. JOHN T. HAHRRIS,
Act of Congress J Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelops Assistant .

- e



. W3R CEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

i RERLY murgr To QM 293 A'CA : :
Bohlmen, Geo, I, ‘ ' June “9 1929,

My, H, O, Bohlman,
433 Torest Roze Ave,,
~ Lancaster, Ohio,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is {nvited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Dongress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows o the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines cof the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the father of the

heit an, whoge remains are now ine
Sgt. Geo, ., Pohlman, Co, L, 1G6th Inf.,
terred in the Mouse-Argonme American Cematery, Romagne=soug-iontfaucon,

m ] I"I'M“-

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whc 1is entitle’ under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried 1t ie aleo requested.
that a statement to that effect bs made

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



Bohlman., . George H. 95,092 . y“'

(Surname.) (Chrislénnx A1 in (full.) (Army serial number.)
Sgt Co L < [nf

(Rank and orgagization,
State your relationship to the deceased... (FIAZ 42
Do you desire the remains brought to the Ux[i[cd States? . %

]f (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States/ do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at,the lhome of the deceased, give {ull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

E:\Eauw of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

Q (Nuinber and street.) % ] ;?%m/‘/
(Sign here) | é

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. s—aTia







\ compiLaT®N oF pisposiion oF REMA® DATA

~3 _ File 6678 .
I. LocaTiox INDEX CARp: } ;t
(a) Name .. BOHIMAN, Geoxrze He . Ser, No....98@02 " I 4

| iR e VTR iR

() Ranki=___ - Bergeant Organization 2.l Co.. T, 166Th Tnf, -
' : OKR... 2.

(¢) Date of death -____. =i 9=18 .t (d) Cause of death ___...__ k,[a.------------: _____ 4

II. ReaistraTiOoN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(o) Girave No. .70 7" Row & = v iy Blot wie 2iet..1 ot iy, 20 ST L IR AR, e
(4 20> @

(b) Emerg. Address ... H.___E;_Hﬁﬂhlmﬁn--_(iath,ar)-__éh55__}1‘131‘;?&-3033_4;15,_, _____________

Lencaster, Vhio, -
TII. Files of s6ldighs dying froph coftagibus/digeages /. /o /o[ f L[ C KR-EW

IV. A. G. O. Disrositiox CArD: : Date of receipt ...l bl 2% e

S DO

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? -M.M_ _________

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. oo

Examiner’s Initials < /40 . Date-—-5 destdes ih A 5, 1020.
ANE® “f:‘ R
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows: communication from o e L b e
_____________________________________ : cla_g.‘g_dn:_""""m . . SRRAN Ne e W ket TN
conﬁ]_-lning request. in Par. I"T., itg:g}eﬁ'-‘i’f—“— --------- ’ nbov‘e, or l'eflueSfulﬂg that-—i it L8 1 A )
,—)?"J’l
e
------------ = -.r-r‘“"w. = T T T e R O T e L bl
v
o
_________ ﬁﬁ,‘-"’y e = e A T L T T e e e T e e e e e P R T T T R AR e R e T
e
-~ INovs vt Dat
e Examiner’s Initials oo Fulje S R T T, 08 L P ) , 1020.
VI. G. R. S. Frres, CORRESPONDENCE—shoWs as Lol o) - K SRS TR T ) Vo L SIS ¢ e Y
§
'/, el I_____ﬁ_______-___,.'f_v.._i__ = J.J- ! e e e A L e P TR
(a) (Cancellation memos poforiodrtogRdeng . I R s L Lo L S ol Sl S sk S S G
6 \V«ﬂ Examiner’s Initials _ect2 2 2500 Date ____‘f_‘/__ R e U 1020
Lo W 3 : i __\.\V
FRA NCE P lede~-5ec.87 A8 o akee
COUNTRY CEMRTBERY NO sl SHERRENO:, il Tl iy \Q ______
b 4o o &
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 a0 Make Fogm NoO. 114§
Amended Apr.l §,1920 S i o o
3 "‘ "é"
X

e A



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made T e A AT AN , 1920,

JEX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. : "Acriox TAREN.
Idesiresibodvilye WSy o piity | 3 10 S STt B e o S Tt T e N
Bedultolboshifped tor Lt W 08 o PN T4 St VIS S allSen WS 0N W) CHRE AL T
X. SusPENSION REMARKS: ____ e TN D R e




g 293 C<R

Septerbar 28, 1923,

Mrs HoGs Buhl:.am,
432 Porest Hose AVee,
Laagaster, Ohioc.

Dear Sirs

| oy : i dea 6 TRE=atsy
i 208 ﬁmﬁ%ﬁ%‘%ﬁa%ﬁ%ﬂ"@?ﬁ@ O i
E@ﬂﬁﬂﬁngiﬂu 3 Iram.

This is one of the permenest Americen military eemeteries to be
naintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be merked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he ceme, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon a6 possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

N You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the uimost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government in e manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,
Hells CHEALC)

Assistent, .

i
¥ 3Y¥
L e

-

3 /592 /ARK
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION_ . Romagne s.s Montfaucon
To be prepared in triplicate. o : DATE_____-Q_Q_'QQM_'?_ __1-9& __________
REFORT OF DISINTERM REPARATiON SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL- OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Hiaﬁquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
Namel . 2 & Bl“ﬂfl-’-}( George Ha 10 %iNamew_ > ST, s hies’ o dy Al s PR
2. No. 95092 _______________________________ 115 SINOL o Rl B e o BN L
Sk e R R 12 Rank e v B N e
4. Org.______________“i‘?j.‘f.ff_s_’il?_fffi _______________ ISk forgn di, 0T o O e R
St DD KR B AT, Fewfo TATBEDEDBE R o N AR e
6. C.D K.1,h4 (b) D.B

7. Grave No.ﬂnn__?}__,q“ Sec._"_?f ________ 1B Gz av e N of SEnss St S S Seic e LN N
SLSPT oI SR 'v‘2 ______ B OW e 01 ek m it ok IS\ el =l (o Sl T s SR e ROWierall (I o S
S TGN S BN el 1 B 100 180 M DR N
18. Cometery _ Méuse-ivgomne - 19, Commune or town Romagne /s /lontfaucon
20, Deph: TorHEoUNTy: S W MDA S8 o1l HCountiry ?fﬁ?ff _________________________ R

1232 Sec.87

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No.
23. Diginterred (Date)  10=7=2 By, .. QuNeRusgelis@i e .

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name___,____ﬁGe_OZ'.S.@--H‘—-Bthm ........... Serial No. gﬁ-o-g?f ---------------------------------- -
Pt “rglel oo i AR e Organizat 10ﬂ090301§§th1ﬁ? _________
5. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Ho = w On body? No
. e e a3
‘__L_,_j_-___f_’_": _____ , W= PO WO

>
Signature Junior Technical Assistant

" PREPARATION

56 . What other means of identification were-on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),

GRS plate giving name serial number, rank: a.nd organization

"""""""""""""" fou.nd. ‘an graveo e AR LT
27. Condition of body _______ Badly decomposed features unrecognizable.

28. Nature of burial _____ US Wnifomm, burlap and pine boxe

29. Anv diccrepancy rioted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

guoted above?. . . _,_Nqng____g ST s, O IR R i 1 e e y

30. Body prepared and placed in cagket: Date  ]10-§=81 By  GeVe mgse]_l

81, Casket soaled by ... oo O Vo BugRO1) o
J'Ls"-‘f!(_s,g-,; A8 ; : ///’ 'F/;

¢ Signature of Embalmer, {Bupervisor) . & & « & frgstz e

b



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) _ Box No. _ C=8480
32.
33.

34.

35.

Degignation of body'

3

ansigﬁed to:

Meuse-Argonne 1232 Romagne/s /Hontfaucon «

Name of Permanent Cemetery :

¥

Casket boxed and marked (Date) __  _ _AQ0=7=21 .~ ~
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

________ A0=7-24 g By. . [G.Ve Rugselld

"J‘\..s/
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_____ (: (“ b4 “( Toi g 0 4 T VAN
(AR A

HeSeHa rpO
36N BAMATKSERSE Iy © b St ) i S T BRI L 0 e M T LR N et ey S St e
10-7=-21
7 Shippedafirfom¥pointioffOperatlcn s Da e Sl sl i SNSRI SO e
AR Meuse Argonne Com.§l2
T oD N0 TS 0H COTIT T AT 1 OIS I O
(Name)
CONVOVaTAnmeeie | 150 M0 st e o Signature Shipping OffiGerm.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

43.

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By GREASLeRepresentabive sy fiteuts  © LT A N R s P T

Shipped from Railhead.or Point of Concentration: Date

ToMPermanentRCemeteryidiimill - v T o 1o di TR ot oo e Do I R e e Sl e S
(Name )

CONV Oy O s = SO Tl . 40 | ¥y Ay iy - gignature Shipping Otficer: o f 5 el ST I

Received: Date oy ST A i

G.R.S. Represéntative

Reinterred“.E?E??.i?ﬁ?ﬁﬂgnqpp‘ 1582, Oot, 8, 1921,

Grave No, _ Hew 29 Ble £, Or. 2.




G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A Place .?‘.an.a...Eaus..Mdntf.aunn ...................

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p,, oOcto 7o 2021,

f

1. REMAINS OF.............BOHLAN

RO R e b SERTATA NUMBE RS 200 SR,

RANKSgtv ORGANRIZATION o s POl N6 6EH. Tot il § RN

2. Disinterred (date) : Oct, 7, 1921, From (give complete location) ¢

LiGxy § T 8wo BT bt 2 MenpewATEonniGem, ALl 2aodt WL L

By GToup o s a MaOebe . e | 5 Mgt L el TS e T Lo S ell0e 0[O

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) :

Oct, 8, 1921, Meuse Ar gonne Cem. 12332, Row 29 Bl. E. Gr. 2.

By : GroupReburialﬁec' .................... Unib...oooooccoicviivccscsicccnsecnciienn. Nature of reburial Imlinedcasket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

badlb’dwmmdfeﬂtummrocogmablo,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...........No. ... On grave marker ? ......NO ..o
(b) Other means of id_entification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

.....G..R..‘.ESP].-.%Z{?.Q....‘.ﬁhi.....g.i.ving...na:..me....sl.....hlo...,.......ra,nk...and...o.rg.‘........feund......j._.n.‘g.rav‘ @ T e LT

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? MAD
(a) Height (actual measurement) ... TMP %0 deta . ..
(b) Weight (estin;ated) ............................. IRt OF 06 baue
(c‘*)'Hair——Golor vl el Nopgy i e, o Ry (54

Characteristics b RN O RIS E vyt LA,

(d) Hair on fa00- T COlOTE. £ ool SHODNA Syl Wl 1L 2 KR

Locatmnl\wm

: None
(011001015 A S e S

-

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

' “missing parts) Imptodet.

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

apenrielgkul ). fraeturedy. N ol e R e

7. Disinterment / 7 /1 \ ‘ J f/’ -
i L T 4 O A e ¢ \ 1, y
supervised by ... 7.5 S R pprove H"- '"S;}ﬁé’ﬁ%iJ , s;: Tt L E
b r~ 1 (T}tg)
8. Reburial ) 27 f gy
o ; supervised by ﬂ. ,,,,, 4 STjElé
g / T

4




. . )

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R.'S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. T

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and aceurate information as to location of rcburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.:

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
Y eE RO IN G : %

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body;
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
_than that tabulated under Item No. 6. s

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are.very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle lifie in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found,

»

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing throughfrevious extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by P TOOTH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, //b
thus: ' %’ .

CROWNED TEETH e Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel

5 gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
* thus ;-
¢ : ( GOLD anve PORCELAIN BRIDGE s

BRIDGE WORK ........... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GAILOBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), <)
thus : ‘3\

: SHVER FILLING _GoLD FILLING

FILLINGS ........ccccooevvvnnveen. Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FitLInG GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GoLD FILLING
cement), thus -

(¥
AVITY
| . : O ECA\’\E;E-'D
CARIES (CAVITIES)....... Ou_tllrﬁ location and size ol cavity, shade ECA
‘ in thus :

- DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

»

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving-
: : :

game,

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,

<

*f%%
v [ |



1 - . .
. -

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 6678

1. LocaTion IxpEx CARD:

() Name .___BQEIMAR,--George--He o Ser. No. 96098
‘ bR {u2o>))

(b) Rank .. Bergesnt - Organization ...CQ4 Ly 166%h--INfe----- oo

(¢) Date of death _PulQwls -oooeooeoeee (d) Cause of death -_k)la, ________________________
I1I. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a)jsGrave Notyeiawy = ) 1" Row. .. gt 1 Plot.__,g_ __________ SecHwa A1 SN TP AR Thadils
Ly’ )
(b) Emerg. Address ---H,---G.--;‘sohlmam--4.:fathe;'-)--4253-3‘01%11-—308e--we.-, --------------- :
Lancuster, Vhio. Jyy
ckr( [

TIT. Fils offsolgfe dyip fm gontgfiofs isghogh /. fofforfom i

_ IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Follogting adaice forwarded o Europe by | :
/&g/&rw — 7 lotter of transmittal on ___________77_ -'_92,';?""_, 192 /
Gun . 2. Nt 108 b peiius
""""""""""""""""""""" AT RN L rer Vi

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N.J., A Vel o Y SN TR NG ) , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo , 192
COUNTRY CoMBEEREY NO. e e SHBETD. Nos e d0led N
G. Rﬂglﬂgiﬁnlls_A 3==8020
PRANCE 1288« 8ec, 87 % ¥

‘V

= Pasl.a).



g & i’ (/]
GRAVE LOEZATION BLANIK

LOCATION !'[‘HE GRAVE O

PLACE OF BURIAL..Fes7E. BE.  ASECOURS.. ..........

(Give Cemetely To“n 'mui Dep:

'ment) Mayp reference
.q

3
SOV N DE PeRT2EN B OF . Wﬁﬁﬂsw ......
4

TR T ARTE. E(csf-*

262 %

b GRAVE NUMBER................ .................
p

HOW MAREKED: NamePegl..2......... (Bt f g St 56 o

1 y
*< Headboard?® ..... @otile? ..... ‘/ i

TDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?........

E\Vas one fastened to mame peg ¢
stake used as a grave marker®,

Elf name unknown and tags missiffo=descfiption and marks
should be given here: |

p

y v L for
{.3:. J'l§<&’_: =

REPORTED BY:

A, i ofpi\epmtnw Officer.)

This portion to he sent to ‘hief of Graves Registration Service.

‘blgnatme and




C€_ITEITROEATRATT L

Date 27th June 1919,

- TTTTTTTTRR—_—
G.R .S @EORE N0 .16,
T e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTIAL .

Remains of:

Nage BOHIMAN George ’ Number:: Unkn

Rank Sgt . Orgamization: P co 2, 166th Inf.
Disintg:jmen‘t and Reburial jade I;y Group ; .Uz;iit
Disinterred (Date)‘ ' From; -(Give complety ‘location) .

Grave #47 Cemetery #343
JONCHERY SUR SUIPPE,MARNE.

16 te—Juase—1919,

. et et
S S et s b . s St T R et e — e — 2T ——— ——
—

Reburied (Date) . . Fh; (Give complete location)
16th June 1919, / Grave #71 Sec #87 Elqt e

. ARGONNE AMFRICAN CEMEPERY 1232, pusisrnmy

ROMAGNE, MEUSE, o Sy

Lo — - —— -
.

Ll — o — £

Report as to nature of orlvlnal burial and condltlaﬁ of body upon dlslnterment

Burlal 200d, hurled in uniform and burlap, bo&y in good conditione

’

A, ——— .

Was one identification taz found upon the body? + o

What other means of identification were found upon the ‘body? Ione,

o
¥

({1 FIRMED Ne, n/

oy

Note ; . : o ‘

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the vodies, they will be
prompt ly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G40+170,6 .H 1918 .,
after being carefully examined for elues to rdentity in 4au“tfdl caces, netatior
whereof w111 be made and reported to Chief, Graves Regisir@iion Service,

R. H. ROSENTHAL

Supervised by___Its Godfrey = 2nd-Tout e O A G- SA

emfe 6@, Group (it




® ®
o L. é
FILE UNDER NO. @%W /“24"5/

EWIDL S g Fol e
INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

8730, e fr ety

/QBQ— f‘rﬂr P o T B En B S B da/c,:_,aé /:l'?’ﬁ y

NS

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InstrRUOTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
shoets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index

sheet and then destroyed. 30042

M. C. Form 489
QRewsed July 26, 1918



PN @

. MINISTERE
DES PENSIONS.

SERVICE
DE L'ETAT CIVIL
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aﬁ. : ‘ FROM:

i (55 74 o W fantvr? _ «Q .M,
o L4gniapivfﬂ“on. BOHLMAN, George ~ Sgt. SBORBERT A ?ﬁ;ﬂygt“l |
gome addressy Forest R?l;e;:.'ﬂm.,.;fr.- i?&;p;&_aster -
— \ Tk 0 09 M L2 >__.._

LTI

Sgt. George Bohlman made the supreme sacrifice on July 19th 1918
in the Ohampagne sector, while his company was being reélieved on the
above date: Sgt Bohlmen was leading half of his platoon when the énemy
artillery began firing on the trenches, Sgt, Bohlman ordered his men

in the dugout and was standing in the trench to see that all his men

were safely inside before going in himself, just mms when he was.going
‘in a highsexplosive bursted fw directly on top of the entrance of the i+l )
dugout, killing sgt, Bohlman instantly, Sgt Bohlman was always a leader
of men, & favorite with his fellow soldiers, He was always ready to do
his duty of whatever the nature, He was cheerful and fearless, loyal
and faithfal 40 his comrades and held in the highest esteem by all., His

loss Mis deeply regretted b{ all his fellow soldiers. He was buried on
the same 'ground that he fell, i

LM Informant: GRANT, Lindsy - €% L = 166th Ine,

8gt, 95091 ‘
- Home Lancagster -~ Ohio, m ¥
B il ' e 1 B
o % P Vb ar ; ] Yo
ot signed, ba AR ot % 3
AL - - L by d ‘\ﬁ TR Y
Ty - f T st | e -
O « e. Rank i j. TROlationship® 4
Z g : Sgtﬁ' K'/. g . %ﬁ%ﬁdl | ~ > S é("‘—:‘/
ECDY DESCRIPTION ) DENTAL CHARTS o e
(Sec page #2 of the Service Record) (Sce Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. 'Age of enlistment
) a. OStrike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
B N6 Ah L AW SRR CE e n gty

c. Color of hair uppsr right upper left

BT 618 & B BN TP FBA §0p iR

d. Hei{’:ht' .
lower right lower left

e, Weight = ‘[) /,
286t Pl . ~/HAS Ll (Lo La &,

s and
f. Perpanent mark F/

physical qefects ek il 8] (](L*~Z"3- 4.)%- 2/,

tnlistment (01d fragtures or breaks)

-

H. L. ROGERS,
ow : : uartermaster General, U.5.A,

. m Wl L,

2 MR Ly 1232-58C. 87 ,
CEMETERY NO: H. J. COYNER, :
b B 13 1st,. Lisut. Q.M.C,
SEEET NO: ";"1\("*“"-' 8" 3 & B 3.,
T v ARR. L8, Lot
b e \r',g C 1

L L -"'T]_S/L:_‘rL



K

L e

& & RLRE Pl i’ € Rl R A I T T g 53 QAR e T
iy AR ST bR eily ) aveRg I ¥e Y

T
“‘

3 S=mmewm SAVISTg
Munl-thns Eu:., ON

l -
Room ding
: WAR DEPARTNENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the| PLEASE
Washington , EXPEDITE

250d8

G.R.sg%gyaﬁwgfﬁfz,g
Information re

‘“R{‘%ue

Date 4-16-21

File No. f i

From: ‘Fﬂe?gm. éﬁért'brms'er General, U. 5. Ay, (Cemeterial Division) (SPECIAL) L
‘ 4

To: The Adjutant Ceneral of the Army,L%th & B Sts.,N.W.,thhingtOﬂ, D.C.

Sutject: Information required for G.R.S.
; /

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reguest

ion of all information shovwn.
4]
BOHLHAN;XG

Georg@‘ K

b. Christian name g

asofs &
o
Oe Lis 156th

@ + K=
f. Date of death 7-19-18

x/& '

a. Surname
Cause of death

¢. Serial Number h, Authority (C.0.#)

#y-‘“éﬁhﬁﬁ.eﬁgendxraddress
= 3 %, Dt LAY e 2

" d. Organization Inf.

L] 9 £ s
: {1[ - 5 | ':2 At L o f—zé'lfl-' &.':,/-_(;/I}
e. Ragk sgtélﬂ< i H@idt§6n§h p #ilAzC-fAhjﬁz3,

ga

DENTAL CHARTS LA
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

Y DESCRIPTION
ee page #2 of the Service Record)

a. ‘Age of enlistment
: a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
ST G ERat 302 ]8T V2USRAREE 65 TR

c. Color of hair upper right upper left

d. Height 20 A o i) FEs G Py ) e e
lower right lower left

€. Weight ,

IS

-6tk P el [leo. o &,
(Je-% -3. ) - 2/,

fv Permanent marks and
physical defects at. !
enlistment (0ld fragtures or breaks)

d

) H. L. ROGERS,
o Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

CEMETERY NO: 1232-Sec. 87

SEEET NO: 13
TYPED BY:

b APR L8
S/T13/1NL -

: s Y j : /éW»-é/‘i/

H. J. CONNER,
1st. Lieut. Q.M.C.



Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

GQR-S
Information regue
AN
File No. “b‘
From O rtermasger General, U, S.
-foem ;
T The Adjutant General of the Army,
Subject: Information required for G.R.S,.

Bonumg?}(

a. Surname

b. Christian name

d. Organization

sgtd): *

€. an

BODY DESCRIPTION
(Se

WAR DEPARTNENT

e page #2 of the Service Record)

a. -Age of enlistment
b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d. Height

e, Weight

fv Permanent marks and
physical defects at.

enlistment (01d fractures or bruaks)

CEMETERY NO: 1232-Secs 87

SEEET NO: 13

TYPED BY:

T e ARRARNA
S /113 LI "

2

Washington

s O e S S g B
@;
0. L, 166th

S .
LR

- A
< | ANV e

Al

B

Date 4=16-21

(Cemeterial Division)

-
1. It is requested that the items checked below be compnleted,
ion of all information shown.

(SPECIAL) -

6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

Request

@ ¢ 7=
f« Date of death 7215;18

g. Cause of death

x/@-’ aﬁ

h. Authority (C.0.#)

-‘-""—

RS
DEFT34 CHARTS

nf. ergengy, address
(PALY E’fgt‘lp’tu%f it
4Hﬁidﬁi 4 es1)

il W S S a*éCTI

: (Q;fi__‘bf}—-‘

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

8. 76Epat. 30251 23 mas 5T 6 TAB
upper right

upper left

SERTRGLSNARSE NS RIS EANS NGRS
lower right

4
9§,@ CLLLL | C:

H. L. ROGERS,

lower left

4

(6l oy ~Q f‘
T (‘./("C‘(:/' 7(;(\./ . AL -f{‘_.‘

1
Yo%

Jov-2-3.4-1%-

Quartermastbr Genera 1S tiuE LAY

ZW

HT CONNER
1st. Lieut. Q M.C.

wald B &
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PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.
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